TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nikos Ridge		11/12/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ninkasi Brewing Company, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 11203	
City:	Eugene	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97440	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3442524	NINKASI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (541)484-2282

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 541-484-2277

Email: kburgess@wlrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: B. Kevin Burgess

Address Line 1: 101 E. Broadway, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Eugene, OREGON 97401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	277569-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Kevin Burgess
Signature:	/B. Kevin Burgess/
Date:	12/16/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0666

900122802

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP

FROM:

Nikos Ridge

(Transferring Owner)

TO:

Ninkasi Brewing Company, LLC,

an Oregon limited liability company

(Transferee Company)

EFFECTIVE

DATE:

11/12/08

MARK:

Ninkasi

AGREEMENT

1. <u>Assignment and Acceptance</u>. For valuable consideration, as of the Effective Date, Transferring Owner assigns and transfers to Transferee Company, the ownership, including all rights, title, and interest in and to the mark NINKASI, Registration No. 3442524 / Serial No. 78766145, registered on June 3, 2008, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark. Transferee accepts such assignment.

2. Representations and Warranties.

- 2.1. By Transferring Owner. Transferring Owner represents and warrants that he: (i) is the sole owner of the mark being transferred under this assignment, free and clear of any and all liens or encumbrances; (ii) will defend the same against any and all claims and demands made by any person or entity; and (iii) has a good right to transfer the ownership of the mark.
- 2.2. By All Parties. Each party warrants that he is authorized to execute this agreement and that this agreement will constitute a legally binding obligation of himself or Company or other entity that the individual represents.
- 3. <u>Consent to Transfer</u>. By executing this agreement, each party expresses his consent to transfer of the mark ownership evidenced by this assignment.
- 4. <u>Binding Effect</u>. Subject to restrictions in this agreement upon assignment, this agreement shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the heirs, legal representatives, successors, and assigns of the parties.

Assignment of Trademark Ownership - 1

S:\N\NINKASBC.LLC\Business\Trademarks\Ninkesi Mark\Mark_Assign(111208).doc

5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This agreement shall be interpreted and enforced according to the laws of the state of Oregon.

Transferring Owner

Transferee Company Ninkasi Brewing Company, LLC

By*

Nikos Ridge

Nikos Ridge,

Authorized Representative/Member